Joatan Preis Dutra

Mobile Media and Urban Spaces (21752)
Erfasste Fragebdgen = 11

Auswertungsteil der geschlossenen Fragen
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My satisfaction with the programme of the course (contents of study, learning outcomes, modul-objectives ...)

The type of course | am currently attending is...

a lecture [ 88.9% n=9
a seminar C] 1.1%
an exercise 0%
a project 0%
a draft 0%
other 0%
. . 72,7% 27,3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I can understand the objectives of the course... wel S 7 P S B B R poorly n=11
= mw=1,3
md=1
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5 6
. 54,5% 36,4% 9,1% 0% 0% 0%
| can understand the relevance of its content... well B R M e S i n=11
e r—— poorly mw=1,5
md=1
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5 6
The defined learning outcomes of the module the course belongs to...
I know. [ 100% n=10
| don't know. 0%
, , . 72,7% 91% 182% 0% 0% 0%
To achieve the learning outcomes of this module the sits well v T does not suitwell  N=11
g v ! mw=1,5
course... it
s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5 6
o N . 54,5% 455% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A guiding structure in the course regarding theme and comprehensible 1 not comprehensible "1,
direction is... — mw=1,5
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5 6
. 83,3% 16,7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Only art and design courses) References to present are established T are not established "0
developments in arts and design... it
s=0,4
1 2 3 4 5 6
. - . 66,7% 33,3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Only art and design courses) The ability of critical is supported K7 i —T - - ) is not supported e s
reasoning about the diversity of artistic and creative sl
approaches... $=0,5
1 2 3 4 5 6
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66,7% 33,3% 0%

0%

0%

0%

(Only art and design courses) Independent individual art are supported KA arenotsupported "0
projects and creative methods... md=1
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5 6
. . - 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Only art and design courses) Sufficient opportunities to are given i —r T 7 1T are ot given n=6
present students” projects... md=1
=0
1 2 3 4 5 6
. . 87,5% 125% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Only Fac. A, B, M) The learning materials (readers, helpful n not helpful n=8
: mw=1,1
scripts) are... md=1"
s=0,4
1 2 3 4 5 6
. . . . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The use of media (Power Point, overhead projection) helpful i not helpful =1,
is... .
s=0
1 2 3 4 5 6
The amount of teaching content is...
quite poor. 0% n=11
adequate. [ ) 100%
too extensive. 0%
Regarding to my further courses the contents of the present course are...
not overlapping. ( 80% n=10
inevitably overlapping. D 20%
unnecessarily overlapping. 0%
. . . . 50% 20% 30% 0% 0% 0% ~
The criteria on which my academic progress is assessed clearly N A : intransparent =10
are... comprehensible v iy
s=0,9
1 2 3 4 5 6
54,5% 455% 0% 0% 0% 0% _
The type of assessment... fits the course- — doesn 't fit the course- 21_\/\1/11 5
objectives v objectives md=1"
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5 6
The regularity of the course and my attendance
So far the course was cancelled?
ox| 77.8% =9
1x( ] 22.2%
2x 0%
>2 x 0%
Up to now | was physically absent?
ox| 63.6% =1
2x[ | 9.1%
>2 x 0%
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The fixed dates of the course are?

proper ) 54.5% n=11
improper 0%
My satisfaction with the lecturer
. 54,5% 455% 0% 0% 0% 0% ~

The lecturer explaines complex matters... comprehensible — incomprehensible =11,
md=1"
s=0,5

1 2 3 4 5 6
. . . 45,5% 18,2% 36,4% 0% 0% 0%

The lecturers’commitment to the course is... high marginal nm=mjl1 o
md=2
s=0,9

1 2 3 4 5 6
. . 36,4% 54,5% 9,1% 0% 0% 0%
The lecturer addresses students” questions and adequately B 1 AP R B B poorly n=11
|—|J mw=1,7
concerns... md=2"
s=0,6
1 2 3 4 5 6
. . . . 45,5% 54,5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The lecturer increases my interest in the subject area... well B I S B e e poorly n=11
1 mw=1,5
md=2
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5 6
To me the academic standards provided by the lecturer were...
not challenging. 0% n=t1
adequate. | ] 100%
overburdening. 0%
e . 45,5% 545% 0% 0% 0% 0%

The lecturers” interim feedback on my academic helpful % T T T not helpful =11

performance was... T ma=2’
s=0,5

1 2 3 4 5 6
The lecturers’ availability for individual counselling was...
insufficient. 0% n=10
sufficient. ] 100%
Compared to others the lecturers’ academic expectations are...
lower. 0% n=1
comparable. [ ] 100%
higher. 0%
. . 30% 60% 0% 10% 0% 0%

The lecturer dealt with disturbances... sufficiently insufficiently nm=mjg1 o
md=2"
s=0,

My overall impression of the course
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54,5% 455% 0% 0% 0% 0%

My satisfaction with the quality of the course-rooms is... high 1 low A
L mw=1,
' md=1
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5 6
. . . . 54,5% 455% 0% 0% 0% 0%
My overall satisfaction with the lecturer is... high I S R B R ow =11
L mw=1,
' md=1
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5 6
, . , 54,5% 364% 91% 0% 0% 0%

My satisfaction with the programme (contents, high v 1 [, low n=1j1

objectives) of the course is... vy mw=s
s=0,7

1 2 3 4 5 6
. . 36,4% 63,6% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Now, the subject matter of the course is... clear to me 2 not clear to me AN
md=2
s=0,5

1 2 3 4 5 6
. - 72,7% 27,3% 0% 0% 0% 0%

The amount of work required for the course is in adequate N7 |° — T 1T not adequate =11

comparison to its credits (1 ECTS=30h work)... "
s=0,5

1 2 3 4 5 6
. .. 54,5% 36,4% 91% 0% 0% 0%
Retrospectively | would visit the course... again T N P A R p not again =11
| ! mw=
' md=1
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5 6
. . 91% 364% 27,3% 9,1% 18.2% 0%

My previous knowledge of the subject matter of the extensive S E - S U — marginal n=11

course was... ' ' iy
s=1,3

1 2 3 4 5 6
- . . . 36,4% 364% 182% 91% 0% 0%

At the beginning my interest in the subject matter was... high T T T ow n=11,
mw=
md=2
s=1

1 2 3 4 5 6
My preparation and post-processing happens?
regularly. ( ) 80% n=10
irregularly. :] 20%
not at all. 0%

The amount of time | am spending weekly for preparation and post-processing (incl. examination) of this course sums up to?

o2h(___) 18.2% n=11
ssh(_ ] 36.4%
6esh(__ ] 36.4%

911h () 9.1%

12-15h 0%
16-20 h 0%
21-30 h 0%

>30h 0%

I would like to discuss the results of this survey with my lecturer.

no. ( ) 54.5%
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My field of study is ...

Media Art & Design [ | 20% n=10
Media Art and Design [ | 10%
Media Informatics/-systems [ 50%
nmps [ 20%
My directly next degree to achieve is...
Bachelor D 9.1% n=11
Master 90.9%
Diplom 0%
1. Staatsexamen 0%
My current semester in the present...
1( 54.5% =1
2( ) 18.2%
s ) 27.3%
4 0%
5 0%
6 0%
7 0%
8 0%
9 0%
10 0%
>10 0%
lam .../My sex is ...
female :] 27.3% n=11
male [ 72.7%
My native language is ...
German. 0% n=11
not German. [ ] 100%
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( Auswertungsteil der offenen Fragen )

[ J

Which were the three TOPs of the course?

B interesting topic
the lecturer

B the content
the time management

[ J

Which were the three FLOPs of the course?

H no flops
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